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CRISTY JAYNE EDWARDS

SACOU 3
Deferred Maintenance Program DSID 20257 Pipe Removal Project COLUSAGOUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Project Title:

Project Applicant: Sacramento River West Side Levee District

Project Location - Specific:
Along Wilson Bend Road on the Sacramento River West Bank Levee System. The Latitude/Longitude of the project site is 39.0348. -121.8335

Project Location - Gity: ~_Grimes Project Location - County: _Colusa

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The purpose of this project is to properly remove an abandoned 24-inch steel levee pipe penetration to limit the
potential risk of levee damage/failure during a high water event. The project would require the excavation of the levee
section at the project site, and reconstruction of the levee after pipe removal to its original engineering specifications.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Sacramento River West Side Levee District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Meegan Nagy

Exempt Status: (check one):
0 Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
OO0 Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
O Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); Section 15301 - Existing facilities, Section 15302 - Replacement/
[@ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number; feeorrcton Secton 15304 - Minor Altrations foend
O Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

No Sensitive habitat or special status species were identified in the project site. Any sensitive habitat including riparian
habitat and elderberry shrubs in the vicinity will be avoided. Additionally, environmental protection measures incorporated
into the project would ensure there will be no direct or indirect, or cumulative impacts to historic, gerontological, or
cultural resources, human remains. There are no scenic or hazardous waste sites. Therefore the project would not have
the potential to result in significant impacts to the environment.

Lead Agency
Contact Person: _Meegan Nagy Area Code/Telephone/Extension: _(530)437-2221
If filed by applicant:

1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
2. Has a Nofjce of Exemption ‘Deen filed by the public dency approvmg the project? = Yes

Date: Lf 2/74\ Title: CS I A Q‘ MQ.JLMES@{/

ed by Apphcant

Signature:

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.
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